

|
W.P(C)No. 375 OF 2000
ITEM No.1

Court No. 4

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.375/2000

COMMON CAUSE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.
(With Appln(s). for stay)

Respondent (s)

Date : 07/11/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.
Mrs. Shomila Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad,ASG
Mr. PP Malhotra,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Hemant Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Krishana Mahajan,Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

Mr. Altaf Ahmad, learned Addl.Solicitor General submitted that the telecommunication services are now being brought under Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (BSNL), a statutory corporation. It would be necessary to implead the said corporation also as a respondent, for, all the further actions concerning the telecommunication will have to be manned by the said corporation.

The Registry shall implead BSNL as a respondent.

Issue notice to BSNL.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv. accepts notice for BSNL.

List after three weeks.

.SP1

(N.K. Goel)
Court Master

(H.K. Bhatia)
Court Master