

W.P(C)No. 375 OF 2000
ITEM No.1

Court No. 7

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.375/2000

COMMON CAUSE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

Date : 07/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Altaf Ahmed, ASG
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.
Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Krishan Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. BK Prasad, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

...L.....I....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

It is stated at the Bar that the learned counsel for the
petitioner is not well. Hence, the matter is adjourned for four
weeks.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master